Gerald Forsythe, Governor

Mr. Forsythe is currently the chairman and CEO of Indeck Energy Services, Inc., Indeck Capital, Inc. and Indeck Power Equipment Company. Mr. Forsythe began his career with Indeck Power Equipment Company in 1963 and has over fifty years of experience in the power industry. He founded Indeck Energy Services, Inc. in 1985 which constructed and operates gas fired co-generation facilities. Mr. Forsythe also founded Forsythe Racing, Inc. and formed the Forsythe Racing Team in 1982 to participate in open wheel racing. His team has won series championships in Formula Atlantic, Indy Lights and Champ Car. He has also been responsible for constructing racing venues in Mexico and England and is the owner of the Long Beach Grand Prix in California and Cosworth, Ltd. in England. Mr. Forsythe farms over 20,000 acres near his hometown of Marshall, Illinois. Mr. Forsythe also serves as director for LincolnLand Agri-Energy, LLC and Kaapa Ethanol Holdings, LLC. Mr. Forsythe was appointed by the Board in February 2021 to fill a vacancy. He currently serves on our fixed assets and risk management committees.